
Audrain County Cemeteries

Fields-Fike Cemetery

Sec. 27 T52N R6W

See Clayton Cemetery for comments

Sec. 27 T52N R6W. Large cemetery, about 6 miles east of Scott’s Corner (intersection of US Hwy 54 and State Hwy 19) on State Hwy BB,
to County Rd. #649, then north on County Rd. #649 to County Rd. #618, then east on private road to field. To access this cemetery, one must
walk to north edge of field in brushy area. No recent burials. All stones were pushed over by 3 wheelers several years ago. This record was
compiled by Mrs. Russell Kaiser and Juliet Fields Hulen and submitted Nov. 16, 1976.

 

FIELDS, James B.  June 23, 1858 – July 28, 1859

FIELDS, infant son of D.C. & S.E. Fields  Apr. 1, 1870 – April 5, 1870

FIELDS, Leslie C.  Aug. 18, 1874 – Jan. 4, 1877

            Effie B.  Nov. 2, 1875 – Dec. 28, 1876
            Children of D.C. & S.E. Fields

 ASTROP.  MDA  initials stand for Margaret Dudley Astrop died in 1897

CARTER, Ruth L. dau of J.W. & L.A. Carter Oct. 6, 1893 – Oct. 23, 1895

(MARTIN), Ausey H.  Nov. 15, 1875 – Sept. 12, 1877

Lawrence T.  Nov. 4, 1883 – March 7, 1884

Children of C.T. & L.W. Martin (Caleb & Lucy Fike) 

MARTIN, infant son March 3, 1866 – March 24, 1866
Mattie J.  Jan. 4, 1871 – Feb. 12 (1871 or 1872)

Children of C.T. & L.W. Martin

MARTIN, Claude D. son of C.T. & L.W. Martin  died Feb. 2, 1865 aged 1 m 23 da

BENTLEY, Rebecca A. (Fields) Dec. 17, 1856 – March 15, 1902 aged 45 yr.

FIELDS, Mary A. dau of John and Sarah (F. or E.)  died March 31, 1877 aged 1-11-21

            Infant son died Feb. 1872.  Children of John and Sarah Fields

FIKE, Mary A. wife of A.H. Fike  Sept. 1, 1812 – Jan. 17, 1866

FIKE, John W. son of A.H. & M.A. Fike  April 28, 1834 – Feb. 11, 1872

FIKE, Mary Roe  wife of John Fike Aug. 8, 1871 – Nov. 2, 1859   

FIKE, John  Jan. 10, 1777 – (Jan) 1, 1861

SMALLEY, Julia R.  dau of C. & M.E. Smalley died Dec. 17, 1862 aged 8 m 12 ds

STRAUBE, Mary wife of Christian Straube  died April 8, 1865  74 y 1 m 7 da

STRAUBE, Christian son of C. & M. Straube died Feb. 1850 aged 19 y 9 m 15 da

NORRIS, Eliza A.  wife of Thomas Norris died Feb. 8, 1877  aged 62 y 1 m 27 da



NORRIS, Caleb  J. son of T. & E.A. Norris died Sept. 1, 1862 or 1863  20 y 9 m 9 da

CLOEHRING  Name only on concrete slab

MILLS, Francis J. dau of William Fisk died Nov. 24, 1881 aged 48 y 8 m 28 da 

MILLS, George W. son of W. & F. Mills died Feb. 27, 1880 aged 23 or 28 yrs. 7 m 3 da

FIELDS, J.D. (Joel) died May 2, 1890 aged 70 y 5 m 25 da

HAYDEN, Stephen T. son of J.d. & M.J. Hayden died May 28, 1886 aged 2 m 17 da

FIELDS, William H. son of John & Sarah E. Fields  died Jan. 28, 1885 aged 9 m 5 da

infant dau    died Oct. 20, 1879 aged 2 mo.     

FIELDS, Willie  died Dec. 8, 1877 aged 5 y 7 m 29 da

Mamie died Dec. 11, 1877 aged 3 y 8 m 3 da

LANSING, Jonnie (Fields) wife of A. Lansing died June 30, 1894 aged 16 y 10 m 2 da

HUNTER, Mary  wife of James Hunter and dau. of J. & C. Fields died Sept. 26, 1887 aged 69 y 4 m 16 da   

FIELDS, Mary E. wife of R.M. Fields died May or March 26, 1880 aged 25 yrs.

WILLIS, Thomas died Oct. 14, 1869 aged 40 y 8 m 28 da

DAVIS, Lucy  wife of David Davis died March 24, 1870 aged 57 y 5 m 5 da

David Davis died Nov. 15, 1870 aged 63 y 2 m 3 da

DAVIS, Freboren  son of D. & L. Davis died Sept. 12, 1847 aged 7 y 7 m 26 da

POWELL, W.L. born Nov. (1 or 4) 1825 died March 3, 1859

POWELL, J.W.H.  son of W.L. & Martha A. (Fike)  died Sept. 17, 1867 aged 10 y 3 m 9 da

MARTIN, George (D. or C.) son of W.H. & M.A. Martin

died Aug. 28 or 29,  1871 aged 7 mo 5 da 

FIKE, Ausey H.  died Oct  9 (or 19), 1884 aged 74 y 8 m 2 da.   Masonic symbol

 

FIKE, Mary A. (Thompson) wife of A.H. Fike  died Oct. 29, 1869 aged 68 years                         Footstone M.A.F.

WILLIAMS, George S.  Aug. 28, 1851 - Oct. 17, 1906   Footstone GSW
            Martha (Fields)  Dec. 23, 1851 -  died 1934

 

HAYDEN, Shelton  born July 31, 1824 – May 22, 1909
            Cynthia, his wife  Mar 20, 1831 – Oct. 9, 1906 **            **May have been Cynthia Ann Fields

HAYDEN, Mary C. dau of Shelton & Cynthia            May 2 (or 22) 1857 – Dec. 6, 1910  Footstone MH

                Additional stones located and listed by Mr. And Mrs. Lawrence Hoenig 1976.

FIELDS, Frances A. Dec. 10, 1815 – Aug. 27, 1910

FIELDS, James W.  Jan. 27, 1821 – April 20, 1868

FIELDS, James  April 2, 1786 – Aug. 9, 1859

FIELDS, Catherine Wife of James died April 12, 1884 aged 88 yrs.

               Additional inscription submitted by Opal Ware.

FIELDS, James Nov. 2, 1831 – March 12, 1850



Notes. Mrs Hulen added some history of this cemetery and in remarks, she says, “Here lie my great, great grandparents, James and Catherine
Mulberry Fields, many great aunts and uncles, my grandfather, Greenberry Fields, and perhaps my grandmother, Alice Fields. However, at the
present time her grave has not been found.”

 


